## China Power and Shanghai Jiao Tong University Hold Talks

On July 5, 2024, Mr. Gao Ping, President and Executive Director of China Power, met with Ms. Zhu Xiaohong and her delegation from the College of Smart Energy ("CSE") of Shanghai Jiao Tong University at the Beijing headquarters. The discussions focused on talent development, industry-academia-research collaboration, and international business cooperation.

China Power warmly welcomed Ms. Zhu and her delegation, providing detailed information on its operations, strategic emerging industries, and talent development initiatives, and noted the rich talent resources and strong R&D capabilities of the CSE, expressing a desire for deeper exchange and collaboration to jointly promote a new model of high-quality development between academia and industry.

The delegation expressed gratitude for China Power's hospitality, praised its achievements in clean energy and strategic emerging industries, and expressed hope to leverage both parties' strengths in the new energy field to explore the establishment of a joint research center and fully utilize the industry-education integration platform to support China Power's talent development.